Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Standard

Standard Parts

Headrail
Headrail End Cap

. Ultrawear® Cord
Cord Guide

Cordlock Body
Cordlock Cover
Universal Cover/Tassel
Cord Equalizer
Equalizer Housing
10. Tassel Cord

11. Fabric

12. Filler Strip

13. Bottom Rail

14. Bottom Rail End Cap
15. Pocket & Ferrule

16. Rail Weight*

LoONOOEWN=
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Standard

No. PCN
1. 225001 0xxx
2270010xxx
2. 2250025xxx
2250035xxx
2270025xxx
2270035xxx
3. 2680000000
4. 2950100000
2970200000
5. 2950067000
2950068000
2970067000
2970068000
6. 2250075xxx
2250085xxx
2270075xxx
2270085xxx
7. 2930440xxx
8. 2930220000
9. 2930561000
10. 2930320xxx
11. N/A
12. 2954000000
2974000000
13. 2971632xxx
2971640xxx
14. 2982015xxx
298201 7xxx
15. 3200155xxx
16. 2982028000

Additional Hardware:

Description

Headrail (3s")

Headrail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Headrail End Cap RH (3s")

Headrail End Cap LH (3s")

Headrail End Cap RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Headrail End Cap LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
0.9 mm Ultrawear® Cord

Cord Guide (34")

Cord Guide (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Body RH (35"

Cordlock Body LH (38")

Cordlock Body RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Body LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Cover RH (38")

Cordlock Cover LH (38")

Cordlock Cover RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Cover LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Universal Cover/Tassel

Cord Equalizer

Equalizer Housing

2.2 mm Tassel Cord

Fabric (35", %", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Filler Strip (38")

Filler Strip (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Bottom Rail (3s")

Bottom Rail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Bottom Rail End Cap (3s")

Bottom Rail End Cap (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Pocket & Ferrule

Rail Weight (*used only if needed)

(For pictures & specifics, see Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware)

2950062000
2970061000
225007 1XXX
227007 1XXX
2930230000
2930340000
2980338000
2980350000
2980033000
2980051000
5007311000
5007312000

Installation Bracket (34")
Installation Bracket (34")
Swivel Bracket (3%")

Swivel Bracket (34")

Spacer Block

Extension Bracket

End Mount Bracket Kit (35")
End Mount Bracket Kit (34")
Wall Mount Bracket (35")
Wall Mount Bracket (34")
Hold-Down Bracket (3s")
Hold-Down Bracket (34")

xxx = 3-digit color code

™Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending.

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Top-Down

Standard Parts

1. Headrail

2. Headrail End Cap
3. Pocket & Ferrule
4. Cordlock Cover
5. Cordlock Body
6. Cord Guide

7

8

. Ultrawear® Cord
. Filler Strip
9. Fabric
10. Universal Cover/Tassel
11. Cord Equalizer
12. Equalizer Housing
13. Tassel Cord
14. Bottom Rail
15. Bottom Rail End Cap
16. Rail Weight*

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.
™ Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending. Revision: 09/19/08



Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Top-Down

No. PCN Description
1. 2250010xxx Headrail (3s")
2270010xxx Headrail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
2. 2250025xxx Headrail End Cap RH (3s")
2250035xxx Headrail End Cap LH (3s")
2270025xxx Headrail End Cap RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
2270035xxx Headrail End Cap LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
3. 3200155xxx Pocket & Ferrule
4, 2250075xxx Cordlock Cover RH (38")
2250085xxx Cordlock Cover LH (38")
2270075xxx Cordlock Cover RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
2270085xxx Cordlock Cover LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
5. 2950067000 Cordlock Body RH (38")
2950068000 Cordlock Body LH (38"
2970067000 Cordlock Body RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
2970068000 Cordlock Body LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
6. 2950100000  Cord Guide (38"
2970200000 Cord Guide (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
7. 2680000000 0.9 mm Ultrawear® Cord
8. 2954000000 Filler Strip (3s")
2974000000 Filler Strip (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
9. N/A Fabric (38", %", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
10. 2930440xxx Universal Cover/Tassel
11. 2930220000 Cord Equalizer
12. 2930561000 Equalizer Housing
13. 2930320xxx 2.2 mm Tassel Cord
14, 2971632xxx Bottom Rail (3%")
2971640xxx Bottom Rail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
15, 2982015xxx Bottom Rail End Cap (34")
298201 7xxx Bottom Rail End Cap (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
16. 2982028000 Rail Weight (*used only if needed)
Additional Hardware:
(For pictures & specifics, see Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware)
2950062000 Installation Bracket (3%")
2970061000 Installation Bracket (34")
225007 1XXX Swivel Bracket (3s")
2270071XXX  Swivel Bracket (34")
2930230000 Spacer Block
2930340000 Extension Bracket
2980338000 End Mount Bracket Kit (35")
2980350000 End Mount Bracket Kit (34")
2980033000  Wall Mount Bracket (348")
2980051000  Wall Mount Bracket (34")
5007311000 Hold-Down Bracket (35")
5007312000 Hold-Down Bracket (34")

xxx = 3-digit color code

™Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending.

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Top-Down/Bottom-Up

Standard Parts

Headrail
Cordlock Cover
Cordlock Body
Cord Guide

Ultrawear® Cord

Filler Strip

Fabric

Universal Cover/Tassel
Breakaway Cord Stop
Safety Tassel

10. Tassel Cord

11.Cord Collar

12.Tassel Cord With Collar
Assembly

13. Bottom Rail

14. Bottom Rail End Cap
15. Pocket & Ferrule

16. Rail Weight*
17.Plastic Washer

LN Wi
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Top-Down/Bottom-Up

No. PCN

1.

2.

oo

= = O 00

13.

14.

15.
16.
17.
Additional Hardware:

225001 0xxx
2270010xxx
2250075xxx
2250085xxx
2270075xxx
2270085xxx
2950067000
2950068000
2970067000
2970068000
2950100000
2970200000

26800000000

2954000000
2974000000
N/A
2930440xxx
2932623xxx
2930320xxx
2980023000
2980023100
2931320xxx
2931360xxx
2971632xxx
2971640xxx
298201 5xxx
298201 7xxx
3200155xxx
2982028000
2930130000

Description

Headrail (3s")

Headrail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Cordlock Cover RH (38")

Cordlock Cover LH (35")

Cordlock Cover RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Cover LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Body RH (38")

Cordlock Body LH (348"

Cordlock Body RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Body LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cord Guide (3%")

Cord Guide (%4", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

0.9 mm Ultrawear™ Cord

Filler Strip (38")

Filler Strip (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Fabric (38", %", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Universal Cover/Tassel

Breakaway Cord Stop Safety Tassel

2.2 mm Tassel Cord

Cord Collar (250 pcs.)

Cord Collar (5000 pcs.)

2.2 mm Tassel Cord With Collar Assembly (100 yds.)
2.2 mm Tassel Cord With Collar Assembly (1000 yds.)
Bottom Rail (3%")

Bottom Rail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Bottom Rail End Cap (38")

Bottom Rail End Cap (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Pocket & Ferrule

Rail Weight (*used only if needed)

Plastic Washer (2000 pcs.)

(For pictures & specifics, see Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware)

2950062000
2970061000
225007 1XXX
227007 1XXX
2930230000
2930340000
2980338000
2980350000
2980033000
2980051000
5007311000
5007312000

Installation Bracket (34")
Installation Bracket (34")
Swivel Bracket (3%")

Swivel Bracket (34")

Spacer Block

Extension Bracket

End Mount Bracket Kit (35")
End Mount Bracket Kit (34")
Wall Mount Bracket (35")
Wall Mount Bracket (34")
Hold-Down Bracket (3s")
Hold-Down Bracket (34")

xxx = 3-digit color code

™Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending.

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.

Revision: 09/19/08



Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Duolite™

Standard Parts

. Headrail

. Cordlock Cover
. Cordlock Body
Cord Guide

Ultrawear® Cord
Universal Cover/Tassel
Cord Equalizer
Breakaway Cord Stop
Safety Tassel

9. Tassel Cord

10.Cord Collar

11. Tassel Cord With Collar

BNOO WD

* Rail weights (17) may also be located Assembly
on the underside of the center rail. 12. Filler Strip
13. Fabric

14. Bottom Rail

15. Bottom Rail End Cap
16. Pocket & Ferrule

17. Rail Weight*
18.Plastic Washer

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.
™ Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending. Revision: 09/19/08



Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Duolite™

No. PCN

1.

2.

s

Z 000N O

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.
Additional Hardware:

2250010xxx
2270010xxx
2250075xxx
2250085xxx
2270075xxx
2270085xxx
2950067000
2950068000
2970067000
2970068000
2950100000
2970200000

26800000000

2930440xxx
2930220000
2932623xxx
2930320xxx
2980023000
2980023100
2931320xxx
2931360xxx
2954000000
2974000000
N/A
2971632xxx
2971640xxx
298201 5xxx
298201 7xxx
3200155xxx
2982028000
2930130000

Description

Headrail (3%")

Headrail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Cordlock Cover RH (38")

Cordlock Cover LH (38")

Cordlock Cover RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Cover LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Body RH (35")

Cordlock Body LH (38"

Cordlock Body RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Body LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cord Guide (34")

Cord Guide (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

0.9 mm Ultrawear™ Cord

Universal Cover/Tassel

Cord Equalizer

Breakaway Cord Stop Safety Tassel

2.2 mm Tassel Cord

Cord Collar (250 pcs.)

Cord Collar (5000 pcs.)

2.2 mm Tassel Cord With Collar Assembly (100 yds.)
2.2 mm Tassel Cord With Collar Assembly (1000 yds.)
Filler Strip (38")

Filler Strip (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Fabric (38", 4", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Bottom Rail (35")

Bottom Rail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Bottom Rail End Cap (3s")

Bottom Rail End Cap (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Pocket & Ferrule

Rail Weight (*used only if needed)

Plastic Washer

(For pictures & specifics, see Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware)

2950062000
2970061000
225007 1XXX
227007 1XXX
2930230000
2930340000
2980338000
2980350000
2980033000
2980051000
5007311000
5007312000

Installation Bracket (34")
Installation Bracket (34")
Swivel Bracket (3%")

Swivel Bracket (34")

Spacer Block

Extension Bracket

End Mount Bracket Kit (35")
End Mount Bracket Kit (34")
Wall Mount Bracket (35")
Wall Mount Bracket (34")
Hold-Down Bracket (35")
Hold-Down Bracket (34")

xxx = 3-digit color code

™Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending.

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.

Revision: 09/19/08



Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Two-On-One Standard

Standard Parts

Headrail

Ultrawear® Cord
Cord Guide

Cordlock Body
Cordlock Cover
Universal Cover/Tassel
Cord Equalizer
Equalizer Housing

9. Tassel Cord

10. Fabric

11. Filler Strip

12. Bottom Rail End Cap
13. Pocket & Ferrule

14. Bottom Rail

15. Rail Weight*

NG~ WND &
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Two-On-One Standard

No. PCN

1.

N

~2000No

-0

13.
14.

15.
Additional Hardware:

225001 0xxx
2270010xxx
2680000000
2950100000
2970200000
2950067000
2950068000
2970067000
2970068000
2270085xxx
2250075xxx
2250085xxx
2270075xxx
2930440xxx
2930220000
2930561000
2930320xxx
N/A
2954000000
2974000000
298201 5xxx
298201 7xxx
3200155xxx
2971632xxx
2971640xxx
2982028000

Description

Headrail (3s")

Headrail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

0.9 mm Ultrawear® Cord

Cord Guide (3%")

Cord Guide (%4", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Body RH (38")

Cordlock Body LH (348"

Cordlock Body RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Body LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Cover LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Cover RH (38")

Cordlock Cover LH (38")

Cordlock Cover RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Universal Cover/Tassel

Cord Equalizer

Equalizer Housing

2.2 mm Tassel Cord

Fabric (38", %", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Filler Strip (38")

Filler Strip (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Bottom Rail End Cap (3s")

Bottom Rail End Cap (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Pocket & Ferrule

Bottom Rail (3s")

Bottom Rail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Rail Weight (*used only if needed)

(For pictures & specifics, see Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware)

2950062000
2970061000
225007 1XXX
227007 1XXX
2930230000
2930340000
2980338000
2980350000
2980033000
2980051000
5007311000
5007312000

Installation Bracket (34")
Installation Bracket (34")
Swivel Bracket (3s")

Swivel Bracket (34")

Spacer Block

Extension Bracket

End Mount Bracket Kit (35")
End Mount Bracket Kit (34")
Wall Mount Bracket (348")
Wall Mount Bracket (34")
Hold-Down Bracket (35")
Hold-Down Bracket (34")

xxx = 3-digit color code

™Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending.

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.

Revision: 09/19/08



Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Two-On-One Headrail Top-Down

Standard Parts

. Headrail

Pocket & Ferrule
Cordlock Cover
Cordlock Body
Cord Guide

Ultrawear® Cord
Universal Cover/Tassel
Cord Equalizer

. Equalizer Housing

10. Tassel Cord

11. Bottom Rail End Cap
12. Bottom Rail

13. Filler Strip

14. Fabric

15. Rail Weight*
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Two-On-One Headrail Top-Down

No. PCN

1.

2.
3.

~2000No

-0

13.

14.
15.

Additional Hardware:

225001 0xxx
2270010xxx
3200155xxx
2250075xxx
2250085xxx
2270075xxx
2270085xxx
2950067000
2950068000
2970067000
2970068000
2950100000
2970200000
2680000000
2930440xxx
2930220000
2930561000
2930320xxx
298201 5xxx
298201 7xxx
2971632xxx
2971637xxx
2971640xxx
2954000000
2974000000
N/A
2982028000

Description

Headrail (3s")

Headrail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Pocket & Ferrule

Cordlock Cover RH (38")

Cordlock Cover LH (35")

Cordlock Cover RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Cover LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Body RH (38")

Cordlock Body LH (34"

Cordlock Body RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cordlock Body LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Cord Guide (34")

Cord Guide (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

0.9 mm Ultrawear® Cord

Universal Cover/Tassel

Cord Equalizer

Equalizer Housing

2.2 mm Tassel Cord

Bottom Rail End Cap (35")

Bottom Rail End Cap (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Bottom Rail (3%")

Bottom Rail (38")

Bottom Rail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Filler Strip (38")

Filler Strip (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Fabric (35", 4", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Rail Weight (*used only if needed)

(For pictures & specifics, see Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware)

2950062000
2970061000
225007 1XXX
227007 1XXX
2930230000
2930340000
2980338000
2980350000
2980033000
2980051000
5007311000
5007312000

Installation Bracket (34")
Installation Bracket (34")
Swivel Bracket (3s")

Swivel Bracket (34")

Spacer Block

Extension Bracket

End Mount Bracket Kit (35")
End Mount Bracket Kit (34")
Wall Mount Bracket (38")
Wall Mount Bracket (34")
Hold-Down Bracket (35")
Hold-Down Bracket (34")

xxx = 3-digit color code

™Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending.

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.

Revision: 09/19/08



Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duettee Sidelight (Non-Operating)

Standard Parts

Headrail

Headrail End Cap
Cord

Cord Guide

Filler Strip

Fabric

Pocket & Ferrule

NoorwN =
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duettee Sidelight (Non-Operating)

No. PCN

1. 225001 0xxx
2270010xxx

2. 2250025xxx
2250035xxx
2270025xxx
2270035xxx

3. 2671000xxx

4, 2950100000
2970200000

5. 2954000000
2974000000

0. N/A

7 3200155xxx

Additional Hardware:

Description

Headrail (3s")

Headrail (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Headrail End Cap RH (3s")

Headrail End Cap LH (3s")

Headrail End Cap RH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
Headrail End Cap LH (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)
0.9 mm Cord

Cord Guide (34")

Cord Guide (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Filler Strip (35")

Filler Strip (34", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Fabric (38", %", Double, & Triple Honeycomb)

Pocket & Ferrule

(For pictures & specifics, see Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware)

2950062000
2970061000
225007 1XXX
227007 1XXX
2930230000
2930340000
2980338000
2980350000
2980033000
2980051000
5007311000
5007312000

Installation Bracket (34")
Installation Bracket (34")
Swivel Bracket (3s")

Swivel Bracket (34")

Spacer Block

Extension Bracket

End Mount Bracket Kit (35")
End Mount Bracket Kit (34")
Wall Mount Bracket (345")
Wall Mount Bracket (34")
Hold-Down Bracket (3s")
Hold-Down Bracket (34")

xxx = 3-digit color code

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.

™Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending.
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Operable Sidelight Standard (Bottom-Up)

Standard Parts

1. Headrail

2. Headrail End Cap
3. Moving Rail

4. Moving Rail End Cap
5. Fabric

6. Filler Strip

7. Cord Guide

8. Pocket & Ferrule
9. Cord

10.Spring
11.Handle

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.
™ Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending. Revision: 09/19/08



Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Operable Sidelight Standard (Bottom-Up)

No. PCN
1. 225001 0xxx
2270010xxx
2. 2250025xxx
2250035xxx
2270025xxx
2270035xxx
3. 2971632
2971640xxx
4, 298201 5xxx
298201 7xxx
5. N/A
0. 2954000000
2974000000
7. 2950100000
2970200000
9. 2680000000
10. 2980321000
11. 7300113000
7300181000

Description

Headrail (3s")

Headrail (34")

Headrail End Cap RH (3s")
Headrail End Cap LH (3s")
Headrail End Cap RH (%4")
Headrail End Cap LH (34")
XXX Moving Rail (35")
Moving Rail (34")

Moving Rail End Cap (34")
Moving Rail End Cap (34")
Fabric (38" & %4")

Filler Strip (38")

Filler Strip (34")

Cord Guide (34")

Cord Guide (34")
8.3200155xxxPocket/Ferrule
0.9 mm Ultrawear Cord
Spring

Handle (3%")

Handle (34")

Additional Hardware:
(For pictures & specifics, see Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware)

2950062000
2970061000
225007 1XXX
227007 1XXX
2930230000
2930340000
5007311000
5007312000
2980338000
2980350000
2980033000
2980051000

Installation Bracket (34")
Installation Bracket (34")
Swivel Bracket (3s")

Swivel Bracket (34")

Spacer Block

Extension Bracket
Hold-Down Bracket (35")
Hold-Down Bracket (34")
End Mount Bracket Kit (35")
End Mount Bracket Kit (34")
Wall Mount Bracket (35")
Wall Mount Bracket (34")

xxx = 3-digit color code

™Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending.

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.

Revision: 09/19/08



Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Operable Sidelight - Top-Down

Standard Parts

1. Headrail

2. Headrail End Cap
3. Moving Rail

4. Moving Rail End Cap
5. Fabric

6. Filler Strip

7. Cord Guide

8. Pocket & Ferrule
9. Cord

10.Spring
11.Handle

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.
™ Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending. Revision: 09/19/08



Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Operable Sidelight - Top-Down

No. PCN
1. 225001 0xxx
2270010xxx
2. 2250025xxx
2250035xxx
2270025xxx
2270035xxx
3. 2971632
2971640xxx
4, 298201 5xxx
298201 7xxx
5. N/A
0. 2954000000
2974000000
7. 2950100000
2970200000
9. 2680000000
10. 2980321000
11. 7300113000
7300181000

Additional Hardware:

Description

Headrail (3&"

Headrail (34")

Headrail End Cap RH (3s")
Headrail End Cap LH (3s")
Headrail End Cap RH (%4")
Headrail End Cap LH (34")
XXX Moving Rail (35")
Moving Rail (34")

Moving Rail End Cap (34")
Moving Rail End Cap (34")
Fabric (38" & %4")

Filler Strip (38")

Filler Strip (34")

Cord Guide (34")

Cord Guide (34")
8.3200155xxxPocket/Ferrule
0.9 mm Ultrawear Cord
Spring

Handle (3%")

Handle (34")

(For pictures & specifics, see Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware)

2950062000
2970061000
225007 1XXX
227007 1XXX
2930230000
2930340000
5007311000
5007312000
2980338000
2980350000
2980033000
2980051000

Installation Bracket (34")
Installation Bracket (34")
Swivel Bracket (3s")

Swivel Bracket (34")

Spacer Block

Extension Bracket
Hold-Down Bracket (35")
Hold-Down Bracket (34")
End Mount Bracket Kit (35")
End Mount Bracket Kit (34")
Wall Mount Bracket (35")
Wall Mount Bracket (34")

xxx = 3-digit color code

™Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending.

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette- Operable Sidelight - Top-Down/Bottom Up

S
= Standard Parts

1. Headrail

2. Headrail End Cap
3. Moving Rail

4. Moving Rail End Cap
5. Fabric

6. Filler Strip

7. Cord Guide

8. Pocket & Ferrule
9. Cord

10.Spring
11.Handle

© 2006, 2008 Hunter Douglas Inc. ® Registered trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc.
™ Trademark of Hunter Douglas Inc. Patented in the U.S. and foreign countries. U.S. and foreign patents pending. Revision: 09/19/08



Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette- Operable Sidelight - Top-Down/Bottom Up

No. PCN
1. 225001 0xxx
2270010xxx
2. 2250025xxx
2250035xxx
2270025xxx
2270035xxx
3. 2971632
2971640xxx
4, 298201 5xxx
298201 7xxx
5. N/A
0. 2954000000
2974000000
7. 2950100000
2970200000
9. 2680000000
10. 2980321000
11. 7300113000
7300181000

Additional Hardware:
(For pictures & specifics, see Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware)

2950062000
2970061000
225007 1XXX
227007 1XXX
2930230000
2930340000
5007311000
5007312000
2980338000
2980350000
2980033000
2980051000

Description

Headrail (3s")

Headrail (34")

Headrail End Cap RH (3s")
Headrail End Cap LH (3s")
Headrail End Cap RH (%4")
Headrail End Cap LH (34")
XXX Moving Rail (35")
Moving Rail (34")

Moving Rail End Cap (34")
Moving Rail End Cap (34")
Fabric (38" & %4")

Filler Strip (38")

Filler Strip (34")

Cord Guide (34")

Cord Guide (34")
8.3200155xxxPocket/Ferrule
0.9 mm Ultrawear Cord
Spring

Handle (3%")

Handle (34")

Installation Bracket (34")
Installation Bracket (34")
Swivel Bracket (3s")

Swivel Bracket (34")

Spacer Block

Extension Bracket
Hold-Down Bracket (35")
Hold-Down Bracket (34")
End Mount Bracket Kit (35")
End Mount Bracket Kit (34")
Wall Mount Bracket (35")
Wall Mount Bracket (34")

xxx = 3-digit color code
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware
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Installation Bracket 3"
PCN 2950062000

Installation Bracket 34"
PCN 2970061000

Swivel Bracket 3"
PCN 225007 1xxx
(Available in colors 765 & 785)

Swivel Bracket 34"
PCN 227007 1xxx
(Available in colors 765 & 785)
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Spacer Block
PCN 2930230000

Extension Bracket
PCN 2930340000

%" End Mount Bracket Kit
PCN 2980338000

%" End Mount Bracket Kit
PCN 2980350000

Wall Mount Bracket 34"
PCN 2980033000

Wall Mount Bracket 34"
PCN 2980051000

Mounting Screws #6X1.5
PCN 2980153000

Child Safety Kit
PCN 2980246000

Hold-Down Brackets 34"
PCN 5007311000
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Hold-Down Brackets 34"
PCN 5007312000
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Honeycomb - Cordlock

Duette® Cordlock Additional Hardware

Cordless Operable Sidelight
Registration Card Installation Instructions Rectangular Owner’s Guide & Non-Operable Sidelight Shades

PCN 5109304000 Owner’s Guide
PCN 7107622000 PCN 5109323000 PON 5109273000

Generic Cordlock Specilty

Hunter Douglas Warranty Generic Standard Cordlock
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